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JERROLD S. JENSEN (#1678)
THOM D. ROBERTS (#2773)
Assistant Attorneys General
MARK L. SHURTLEFF (#4666)
Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-0857
Telephone: (801) 366-0353
jerroldjensen@utah.gov
thomroberts@utah.gov
Attorney For State Defendants
______________________________________________________________________________

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

CENTRAL DIVISION

UTAH COALITION OF La RAZA, ET AL.,

Plaintiffs,

vs. 

GARY R. HERBERT, Governor of the State
of Utah, in his official capacity; MARK
SHURTLEFF, Attorney General of the State
of Utah, in his official capacity,

Defendants,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF
COUNSEL

Civil No. 02:11-cv-00401-BCW

Judge Brook C. Wells

Jerrold S. Jensen, Assistant Utah Attorney General, and Thom D. Roberts, Assistant Utah

Attorney General, hereby enter their appearance of counsel on behalf of the above-named 

Utah Coalition of La Raza et al v. Herbert et al Doc. 22

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/utah/utdce/2:2011cv00401/80109/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/utah/utdce/2:2011cv00401/80109/22/
http://dockets.justia.com/


Utah Coalition of La Raza, et al. v. Herbert, et al.

Entry of Appearance of Counsel

Case No. 2:11-cv-00401-BCW

Page 2

Defendants, Gary R. Herbert, Governor of the State of Utah, in his official capacity and Mark

Shurtleff, Attorney General of the State of Utah, in his official capacity.

DATED this   4th   day of      May           , 2011.

MARK L. SHURTLEFF
Attorney General

     /s/Jerrold S. Jensen                                  
 JERROLD S. JENSEN

Assistant Attorney General

DATED this   4th   day of      May           , 2011.

MARK L. SHURTLEFF
Attorney General

     /s/ Thom D. Roberts                                   
 THOM D. ROBERTS

Assistant Attorney General
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that copies of the foregoing Entry of Appearance of Counsel was served by
electronically filing the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which
will send notification of such filing to the following:

Darcy M. Goddard Cecillia D. Wang
Esperanza Granados Katherine Desormeau
dgoddard@acluutah.org cwang@aclu.org
egranados@acluutah.org kdesormeau@aclu.org

Linton Joaquin Bradley S. Phillips
Karen C. Tumlin Brad.Phillips@mto.com
Shiu-Ming Cheer
Melissa S. Keaney
joaquin@nilc.org
tumlin@nilc.org
cheer@nilc.org
keaney@nilc.org

Omar C. Jadwat  
Andre Segura
Elora Mukherjee
ojadwat@aclu.org
asegura@aclu.org
emukherjee@aclu.org

          /s/ Sherri L. Cornell                            
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